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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Informatics Professional Services Division / Division
des services professionnel s en informatique

11 Laurier St., / 11, rue Laurier

3C2, Place du Portage

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Part - Partie 1 of - de 2
See Part 2 for Clauses and Conditions
Voir Partie 2 pour Clauses et Conditions

Title - Sujet
Professional Services
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
A2770-150014/A 003

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

A2770-150014 2016-08-22

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$$ZM-620-30395
File No. - N° de dossier
620zm.A2770-150014

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |TimeZone

at-a  0200PM B e saing
F.O.B. - F.AB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
St-Jean Valois, Joanne

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(873) 469-4945( )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
620zm

FAX No. - N° de FAX

(819) 956-1156

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 003
This amendment is raised to:

1. Provide answers to Bidders questions in relation to this Request for Proposal (RFP).
2. Amend the Request for Proposal (RFP) as detailed in Appendix 004 below.

APPENDIX 003

Question #5:

Due to the complexity of the responses required, we respectfully request an extension to Sept 9" to
allow for development of responses that will be more easily evaluated.

Answer #5:

Canada will extend the bid closing date. Please refer to the Appendix 004 below.

Question #6:

What is the current budget for RIMS1 support?

Answer#6:

The resources required in this solicitation are similar to what is being utilized in the current RIMS1
maintenance contract. An estimated level of effort per resource has been provided.

Question #7:

How many enhancements are done per year?

Answer #7:

An average of 20 enhancements were done annually over the last 5 years of varying scale.
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Question #8:

How many bug fixes are done per year?

Answer #8:
An average of 50 bug fixes were done annually over the last 5 years.
Question #9:

In the Customer Reference Contact Information Form (Form 1 - Customer Reference Contact
Information Form.docx) that is used to respond to Mandatory MT2, it states that respondents must
provide a copy of the Statement of Work and a copy of the contract or front page of the contract. This
information is deemed confidential by our clients. Can the form be amendment to remove this
requirement?

Answer #9:

Since Canada will have no way of verifying the information required for Corporate Criteria MT2
without including a copy of the Statement of Work and a copy of the contract or front page of the
contract, we cannot accept a contract reference without the required information being provided in your
bid. As an option, you may wish to consult with your customer to see if they will allow the release of the
required information to PWGSC in confidence and as part of your response to the subject solicitation.
Please note that such arrangements or discussions must be undertaken by the Bidder. PWGSC will not
be involved in any arrangements or discussions regarding this criteria. The form 1 remain unchanged.

Question #10:

Is there an aboriginal set-aside for this requirement?
Answer #10:

No.

Question #11:

Can you confirm whether there is a rate card that needs to be followed for this RFP?

Answer #11:

There is no rate card refer to Pages 15 and 17 of the RFP, Article 3.3 Section II: Financial Bid and
Article 4.3 Financial Evaluation, respectively.
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Question #12:

Could the Crown please confirm that one (1) resource can be submitted for multiple categories, being
that all the required criteria are met?

Answer #12:

Refer to Page 13 of the RFP, Article 3.2 Section I: Technical Bid (iv) For Proposed Resources: "The
technical bid must include resumes for the resources as identified in Attachments 4.1 and 4.2. The same
individual must not be proposed for more than one Resource Category."...

Question #13:

Is the Contractor required to have an IT environment mirrored to that of the Client?

Answer #13:

The Contractor is required to have an environment where development, unit and system tests can be
performed prior to the delivery of any changes to Indian Oil and Gas Canada (IOGC). This requires the
Contractor to have Oracle 11g and Oracle forms and reports in a development environment.

Question #14:

We understood that this RFP would be coming out, but in order to create a quality response we are
respectfully requesting an extension to the due date. If possible please provide a 1 week extension so that
we will have time to complete our response.

Answer #14:

Canada will extend the bid closing date. Please refer to the Appendix 004 below.
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APPENDIX 004

The closing date has been extended as follows:
FROM: August 29, 2016 at 2:00 pm E.D.T

TO: September 9, 2016 at 2:00 pm E.D.T
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